Adjusted EBITDA $ 440.5 $ 518.9 $ 351.0 $ 1,824.1 $ 1,351.1

Foreign exchange, net  (0.9)  12.5  3.2  11.7  28.5
Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign
exchange, net $ 439.6 $ 531.4 $ 354.2 $ 1,835.8 $ 1,379.6

TechnipFMC.com Page 19 of 26

Exhibit 8

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2025

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net Total

Revenue $ 2,194.2 $ 322.8 $ — $ — $ 2,517.0

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 269.9 $ 46.3 $ (34.6) $ 0.9 $ 282.5

Charges and (credits):
Restructuring, impairment and other charges  52.0  (0.2)  0.3  —  52.1

Subtotal  52.0  (0.2)  0.3  —  52.1

Depreciation and amortization  93.7  12.1  0.1  —  105.9

Adjusted EBITDA $ 415.6 $ 58.2 $ (34.2) $ 0.9 $ 440.5

Foreign exchange, net  —  —  —  (0.9)  (0.9)

Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign exchange, net $ 415.6 $ 58.2 $ (34.2) $ — $ 439.6

Operating profit margin, as reported  12.3 %  14.3 %  11.2 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  18.9 %  18.0 %  17.5 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin, excluding foreign exchange, net  18.9 %  18.0 %  17.5 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 20 of 26

Exhibit 8

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2025

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net Total

Revenue $ 2,319.2 $ 328.1 $ — $ — $ 2,647.3

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 401.3 $ 36.8 $ (28.0) $ (12.5) $ 397.6

Charges and (credits):
Restructuring, impairment and other charges  1.8  1.3  —  —  3.1

Subtotal  1.8  1.3  —  —  3.1

Depreciation and amortization  102.5  15.7  —  —  118.2

Adjusted EBITDA $ 505.6 $ 53.8 $ (28.0) $ (12.5) $ 518.9

Foreign exchange, net  —  —  —  12.5  12.5

Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign exchange, net $ 505.6 $ 53.8 $ (28.0) $ — $ 531.4

Operating profit margin, as reported  17.3 %  11.2 %  15.0 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  21.8 %  16.4 %  19.6 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin, excluding foreign exchange, net  21.8 %  16.4 %  20.1 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 21 of 26

Exhibit 8

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2024

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net Total

Revenue $ 2,047.9 $ 319.4 $ — $ — $ 2,367.3

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 230.0 $ 36.5 $ (37.9) $ (3.2) $ 225.4

Charges and (credits):
Restructuring, impairment and other charges  13.1  1.9  (0.4)  —  14.6
Loss on disposal of Measurement Solutions business  —  3.9  —  —  3.9

Subtotal  13.1  5.8  (0.4)  —  18.5

Depreciation and amortization  95.5  11.2  0.4  —  107.1

Adjusted EBITDA $ 338.6 $ 53.5 $ (37.9) $ (3.2) $ 351.0

Foreign exchange, net  —  —  —  3.2  3.2

Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign exchange, net $ 338.6 $ 53.5 $ (37.9) $ — $ 354.2

Operating profit margin, as reported  11.2 %  11.4 %  9.5 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  16.5 %  16.8 %  14.8 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin, excluding foreign exchange, net  16.5 %  16.8 %  15.0 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 22 of 26

Exhibit 9

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Year Ended
December 31, 2025

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net Total

Revenue $ 8,665.9 $ 1,266.7 $ — $ — $ 9,932.6

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 1,299.4 $ 136.7 $ (114.9) $ (11.7) $ 1,309.5

Charges and (credits):
Restructuring, impairment and other charges  52.4  20.1  0.3  —  72.8

Subtotal  52.4  20.1  0.3  —  72.8

Depreciation and amortization  387.2  54.2  0.4  —  441.8

Adjusted EBITDA $ 1,739.0 $ 211.0 $ (114.2) $ (11.7) $ 1,824.1

Foreign exchange, net  —  —  —  11.7  11.7

Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign exchange, net $ 1,739.0 $ 211.0 $ (114.2) $ — $ 1,835.8

Operating profit margin, as reported  15.0 %  10.8 %  13.2 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  20.1 %  16.7 %  18.4 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin, excluding foreign exchange, net  20.1 %  16.7 %  18.5 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 23 of 26

Exhibit 9

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Year Ended
December 31, 2024

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net Total

Revenue $ 7,819.9 $ 1,263.4 $ — $ — $ 9,083.3

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 953.1 $ 204.2 $ (124.9) $ (28.5) $ 1,003.9

Charges and (credits):
Restructuring, impairment  and other charges  12.9  8.1  4.8  —  25.8
Gain on disposal of Measurement Solutions business  —  (71.3)  —  —  (71.3)

Subtotal  12.9  (63.2)  4.8  —  (45.5)

Depreciation and amortization  342.5  49.0  1.2  —  392.7

Adjusted EBITDA $ 1,308.5 $ 190.0 $ (118.9) $ (28.5) $ 1,351.1

Foreign exchange, net  —  —  —  28.5  28.5

Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign exchange, net $ 1,308.5 $ 190.0 $ (118.9) $ — $ 1,379.6

Operating profit margin, as reported  12.2 %  16.2 %  11.1 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  16.7 %  15.0 %  14.9 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin, excluding foreign exchange, net  16.7 %  15.0 %  15.2 %

TechnipFMC.com Page 24 of 26

Exhibit 10

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

December 31,
2025

September 30,
2025

December 31,
2024

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,031.9 $ 876.6 $ 1,157.7